
C,ANo598 of' 1988. 

the 3noh 2e1ivrc,' by Hon'bic 
Sri 

Dtoof ciL 	 ____ 

The •.p1icnt. obo jr 	Pormnom ..a:; In'pector, 

wor}:jn eL hi?imori (9r07": 'e) in ornb 	Djjj 

riove by the cr'Tei átec 2 --2--1988 hcrinci 0 L//3O8,'3/2 (87) 

Senior ivj" i n1 n"Tjneor(i) Somboy C nLr'd ic-t Lio'n- 

peni y
17cx ruct)ri in ].00er ti'no 'cI of 	.1400--7300 

perioc' of 	y rs wi - h effect of 00 :poninrT fuLure 

incfornj'i,nn the or or 'H.  T'ioh .\u'u L 1988 ho'r'LpcT 

o/./303//(2,7) of Lb 	'cjionI. i)iirion-i]. 	rer(8) 

3orby C.,mtr-1 reuc1nn the enity from re':uctjen of iorren 

Limo ncolo fur 	yoor -  filci' t'ro 	plicoLion for quhin- 

the 	or er 	ro'. ffoi.' L2ocin-  thc npi in nL in bi originel 

jorltror;r* 'one -oicrnLini bone fiLo, 

?hc cortQnLr of Lhc. poiiction hricfly err e 

'he Ci)911C'd nt I  o rof Lhe ei1:"ys in Lbe rr, I 872 

CT Cr 	'rrenLico 'e In oec'ro1: enf: from 

7' c or. I o73 tb 	cont : ooxcinn o re"u1er 2crmencn'L ay 

tho. 	.rtorn 8eiloeyn. 	hc epplicent :oo 

promotion for bi c7, :oni f.cory worb a' er ocr seniority. 
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The last promotion was given to the applicant by the 

Railway Manager in the year 19S4 for the Permanent ay 

In:ipector, Grade II in the scale of r5..5O--75O. 

The applicant tates that durjng his entire tenure of 

service he has never bz-en erved even with a Mero nor 

any notice for any irregularity on his part. He states 

that he is no only the s enior employee but he is the 

Diiiionai OrcTa.nising 3 -cretary of-.': stern Railway 

mpioyees Union, Bombay Division and Branch Secr --.ary 

of Bilimora Unit. 

The applicant wa posted- at Bilimora Broad 

V_7e line. 	On 1--•8--1987 th Delw3xpress dashed 

with Hnd-push trolley near Bride N,  .359 between 

Biljmora and Burari stations. 	Due to the said accident 

whica 	s occurred on 1?--8--1987 there was no injry to 

anyone i.e., Trolleyaien or to anyone .a]. se. 	Thera was 

no arnaae to the Railway track or train etc. The only 

thins was hat the train was detained at the sits for 
J 

18 minutes and waa then proceeded on the onward journey. 

, 

	

	 The asplicant h ins; a crualified oerson put 

in-charge of Lorry or £rolley when on the line. 
K 

Before carrying any work on the track endansering the 
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safety of the track, the officer in char e has to obtain 

the permision or pror sanction from the concerned authority. 

These works hail be crried out during day time only. 

T a Divis jonal Operatincs  Superin enden. shall notify the 

traffic staff concerned about the schedule of these works, 

time and duration of such blocks on ecbdt. The official 

in-charce shall, hocaer, not take any work in hand1  unless 

he h-:ts ob::ained prior aperoval of the DiTisi5nCl Operating 

SuperinL.endent. 	Before taking the workn hand, the 

official-in-charsie should issue a message to all concerned 

dëtaiiin the work for issue of caution orders and get their 

acknowlédgmen!s. 	Eyecution of works, issue of mesages and 

cution orders will be on day-to-day basis and no traic 

orkincr Order would be required Lo be issued. These works 

must be completed in one day only. 

On l--8--l987 h went to the ?tatton Nter 

Bilimors to obtain Lhc permission for blocking the track 

from raffic for convenient and safe 	$ opera:ions heteen 

Bilirnora an Dunrri near 3ridge No.359. At the same time 

our Trol1een 	worinq under the applicsnL took 

away the hand-push trol)ey without the applicant's in- 

atructions sy themselves and the trolley 
•v'CS on the 

L 



. 
finci. 	 iflh; 

necry jrriT31ofl nc 
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engine of the 
Due t the hove rasons, ulLirnatciy the/train 

asheC with the hand -pu9h trolley. 	Immediately, thereaftr, 

on 20--3---i87 the alicnL e' 1nced unr upension 

by 	z2z thtix the Senior DjVjjOnCi tngineer(I) 

Bombay Centrnl.x 	'xz 	On 21---O---l37 an order 

ws i -  ue by tb 	i'iiional 	na:ir, 3omhay Central 

to 	 r 	1. 	ui 	in 	 In thehld Dtment 	n1    

Departmental •nqiirv nothincT has been proved t'r. at the 
t 	 / 

at 
aoplicnt es prent a.. the time of accid.n tanc/tho 

scene of incident. 	It i also not proved that the 

trolloymeri e'ere ineructed c, 	 by the Permannt 

ay Inpector to bake the hand-push trolley on the 

track in hj abence and wiaout hi peie'ission. 

Jhe sopilcart states that in the teoartrnental neuiey, 

the A;itant nqineer macTo an obeivation thab the 

site of the incidcnb requires to he notified as a 

d-ang.rous se'teofl. 

Imeediat:ly af:er the Departmental irguiry 

on 11--9--1937 the uanson of the applicant was 

revokc:e. 	Thereaifr, :he applicant was working in 

same scale nd radeuon 22---.?--1B7 he eas given 

the charge-sheet. in the charr 	heeb the anolic-aflt 



- 

was cr'e; tor cr1: 	 1• 
- ra 	n 	 1Ifl 

whi7t ifrir - ; 	J1:y 3cr - nts Conuc 	 W(i) .Li; 

of 	 .1.-.' 	• -. 	1-' --f- •'- -' 	 ..,11 

j- -, 	
( 	 .__t thn 

hjr 	 :1 :Lc'n 	 n tho nome7 of he 

:'r ri:1- ::.) 

i:\ ): . 	
933 

0c the 1n- uiry Oficer. 	ithOut. 'ThTinj the 

	

r 1ho  :nrr 	y 'f -'- 	h> :ici.;1irI:ry A1hOrit( 

has cc1L the cose illigaily and not as per ru1. 

coenccc on 11-1I33 one WS COC1UCO 

on 	-0 --1 38. 	In the en4ire En'ujr. rc ene haq  

poecLhet Thc appl icant was responiib1e for the accident .  

Ph _ir..rfi.ccr ir 

the fir"inns of th-Lnuiry Officer, M. ii'c1iner 

. 	 T 

Wai ren1ty the apf 1icrt refee::; an 

1T. 

-oi r ill y ~ nir 45 "01 -7 

: 	
: 

2 	 the orer 	 thL th. 



order is illegal and he is not liable to be punished 

under any circumstances and the order has to he sea 

asie. 

The respondents filed the written statement 

w i t h the following contentiens. 

The reason .rd denisd all the. allegations that 

were made in Jhe petiion. They state that 	19--8--1987 

when the applicant while wor1inq as Parmanen 	y iflspactor 

Broad gauge section aL Tillirsora 3tatin sent trolly in 

the sectien along tLh rolleymen by thernelves.. 	vihile 

the trolley ws hems taken into Lhe ection, 25 UP Paschim. 

ixpress Train came 	 the trolley. 	The 

trolley was damaqed, and thrown into ridge :.359. 	It 

is sLated that the abose accidE;n.,occurred du to care- 

and. negliç-nt work of the applicant.' Therefore, 

the applicant was placed under supension on 20--8--1937. 

Thereafter, a charse sheet was served on him for his 

careless and ncr1igant  act. Deartmental enquiry was 

conducted. 	The Inquiry Officer who conducted the 

encTuiry submitted a report to the Disciplinary Authority. 

The Disciplinary Authority after going through the findings 

of the Enquiry Officer imposed the penalty of refuction t 



to a lo'er time scale of Rs.1400--2300 to on a pay of 

ts.193O/- for a period of 3 years with the effect of 

postponinc futuEe increment which ;ias communicated to 

the apalicant by an order dated 29---2--198E. The 

applicant has preferred an aupeal on 12--4--1930 against 

the order of the Disciplinary Authority. Af bar hearing 

the applicant, the Appellee AuthoriLy pased the order 

dated 16--6b--1988 reducing the penalty of reduction to the 

lower time scale of R3-1400--2300 for a per..od of 2 years 

the effect of postponing fuire increments. The 

respondents state that: by an oversight the standard 

Form N.7 of 	-- iI9--1987 was isued withou: the name of 

thencuiry Officer and that the said mistake was rectified 

and 	fresh :3.F7 dated 4--10--1987 was issued. In 

resonse to the notices issued by the EnTuiry Officer, 

the applicant has attended the enquiry and partid.pated 

in the same along with his defence counsel. The 

responcents state that for filing an appeal against the 

order of Liscplinary Authority the time limit is 45 days 

and Lhare is no time limit for the Appellate Authority to 

decide the appeal. 	According to the respondents, the 

/ 	 punishment was .Lmposed adcordins to law and the pe:itjo 

has to be dismissed with costs. 



the re 7 	n'' 

rr.coun.::.I f 	 :crt cci.r 

Lt th car -'r ara no; pro 7 c2d a 	th a;p1icant as 

:iden 	n rocort 

orer 	' L 

1) 	'1Jb:rn;  

th orid is hared :ith care-

less and n1on: workiris and has 

infn-ed a 1 	 Oerduct eies. 

r.3j) 	i) of I :11 1. di 	to seriou 

Thi i Jh osn 1, sent troll y in th:: ecti jfl along 

ii 	 aubhoiLe to 

; 	j. ll 	t 	cls lfl the 

2 UP came and. collitr •.ith th 	:Llley. 

I' 	trdJ1:e 1as 	sad and thrown into 

brie 	. 3 5 , 

with care1cs and ne71ient .orkin.. 

These are the c harce frm.d aias -: th; 

The Aljeant 	 WMY,  



infringing the safetyy of the Railway Trac, the officor-

in--chare ha-s to obtain perTnIs iOfl 01 prior sinCtiOn 

from the concerned authority. 	In thi ca e, the 

aeplicant is a qualified person put in-charce of the 

Lorry or rroll cvt3v when on the line. 	EIect th: .. valid 

certificate from the Di;isionel Engineer, 3omhay 

Central. 	Before carr'ing any ork on the tracK 

endan:rtn the safety of the tracthë officer-in-charge 

has to obtain be prior sanction from the concerned 

authorit'. 	trolle T:st not he placed on the line 

in such a manner or at. such time as will interfa fe 

with the passane of trains, It is obligatory for the 

offjcial-in-charce to ascertain the wher abouts of trains 

tbt ar ," a likely to h: encountered in the tection hefof 

startino the journe. Such infonmbion should he sent 

for and obtained from-he Station vaster in. writing. 

On 11--8--1997 the aeplicant went to the Station Master 

Bilimora to obtain the permission for blocking the 

Railway Track from traffic for carrying on safeLy ope-

rations between ilimora and Dungri Station: near the 

Bridce 	359, He aid not instruct the 2rolley7teri 

to take out. the trolley which was at hi officer but 

the Trolleymen took-away the hancduh trolley 
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without the permiS :jon and instructions of the applicant. 

ihile the trolley es on the bridge the brin 26 UP came 

therlle. 	At that time the applia 	 - 

cant ias ± with the tation Nester who .ent thore to 

obtain his permission to tape the trolley to the Section. 

2hough one of the t.r1leymen was showing the red fiac 

to the triver of the Train, the Train which as runninc 

hisib speed ould not b2 stooped by the driver in spite 

of '­is best efforts. 	The train suddenly dahed ecainst 

the trolley. No damage was caued either to the Train 

or the li s. 	The train was dela.yed only for i3 minu:es. 

ktt is damage was csued to Lbs Trolley. 	The applicant 

40 
	sas uspended on account of the accident and an enouiry 

was con uoted. 	In the 1nquiry the Jttjon Master and 

the 2rolleyman, Sri Rajpal Rarneshar were examined. The 

3tation Master stated that at the time the accident took 

place, the applicant :as in his office. The trolleyman, 

ri Rajpal Pameshar stated befcra the nquisy Officer 

that the applicant did not: ask the Trolleyrnen to take 

the trolley to the 3ection. the trolleymen of their 

wn accord took She trolley without the prior permission 

of the aoplicant. 	Perhaps1  they might hec thoUmCh 





it 	tre hich-hance-  octiori at 	trclleyrnen. 	iThe 

nuiry Officer hl tThct th: ayp?icnt ic indirectly 

reojhTie rar  the care lesc en neqlicjcnt:;ori:jn for 

no:ivjnr-r rc:,er jn;tructjans tu the trolleynen. It 

Ic no hno:n 	the 	:liconc abou tkin the trolley 

an 	bET Ti ice by the trelleymen . 	Prcn::i', LO-io'y 	cO 

tral] ey on bb nyecific incLruc ion ctbe 

fhj 	tinTe 1  - jthou 	hi-' intrutionc 

brcun. 	the trolley on tho 1 irre 'ioerefo o 	the 

JllC LO.0  ctecT co rol.ocsly, n::olinentl y n hhyyo] ;• 

They are ciroctiy r 	crci11e for th eccident. 	The 

ir!quir' Officer carin ciJy helr j, 	thO tr1le - n -- 

'ix ecLTi' rcsroniblo cr :he ac'iOen: be tJinc the trolley 

orithoet obLirTinc the in 	cior -  rurT;olirrrt 

Trj Oa1,l Ramehr one of the 2rel1e-me r hs -: tY 

before the tnquiry Oficor that the apolicnt ii not 

ie 	ny inet fu  ction ao:. tn.kinthe br :l1 ey on :bo 

line 	hen th: 	..Tieymen toiik Th.: erulley to L: 

.Y'thejr 0cc ace :.ccT are net el: the acci(.n: 

in the ab- ence of the instructions from thplicnt 

hoc Lh. applicant is icc'irccbiy hel responsible for 

the aciOent? 
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Rs.1950/- f&r a period of ti-ire. yesrs with the effect of 

postponing fuLure increment. ff Tb learned counsel stat::s 

tha,h'e order of tb: Discioliijary Autbori:y is not a spea-inc 

orer. 	Tb:. tJisctpilnary \ut'- o::it dz' no cwTc any roris 

or properly explain hby ho ap::.licant iS rírcct1y teonsib1e 

for the accident:. 

lb ?-llat AuLbooity •1.o dId not evince 

any int:.res: to vorify :he evidence on record anc7 simply 

carried away by the findinns of the Piscipilnary •uthority 

nd 	duced the penalty from reduction of loicr time 

for two yars . 	The 7 ppe1.lat AuLhorit also 

did not porue he evidenco as to ho:.'; the epicsnt 

is indircbly resjonsible for the accident. 

The lin-  counsel for the respondents arqu:d 

that: this Tilburial cannot go into The evidence and If 

there is any irreTuiariy in the procere 	then only 

the Trjhur-iel c.-n intfr. 	He further stabe that 

L1oe is no nc d t dics the eridnr:ë at lterysth Lo 

come to a conclusion. 	The t:i:cipi mary uLbority aqred 

is 	 uycf    	 tiLhthe f  

~Authority 	

e 

also agreed :rith Lhc findincs of the Di - ciplinary 

Sc thor  
-IS no n, d to p- any )h1fl order. 



- 	 -.:- 	 - 	- 	-- 	- 

icte t: 	:-::: 	 rj - 

tliorc 	in 	an omi'sior on 

the 	ot; of n. 	Lc)1rnry auo ity ahilo 

:npo:in: any 	he pn 	io n 	1jT 	c:on 	ir 

ornLn 	(t i-cio2 ire nrc2 	Aoen 	) 

A ul 	I 	.3 to pass 	irc tr or" indicL— 

irr Wc rwm7nn 7  for troirn 	n :icu1 	r 

Ir1t.. 	in ro 	o eL of 	so7n 	e. orn of Ai- 

n:)turc- , 	ci 	2 	- ouot 	uph:1c thó elon thnt 

i'ey rot tcirr 	IsD.nhinz or c:' were not in 

c:':nc: 	iLc the 	c 	oriion e h 

1cn. 	Vhc Cntrn1 	•Jiciinrc Ccc-nmi - -ion, 	V- 

fi-cipl inory cnn i:rrrec 	to Men h-rY:: 	also t:on 

a 	r 	i2 -ic 

2he tci1;ay hfnitrV, 	therefore, 	Ire 

that in all 117ciplinary c-7e7 Lhc Fiaciplinary 

I Ly 	rhoel: 	mv nribl auner pcn 	inn cr- ocT 

in-  ion 	:Lrc 	Thc 	cc-:- 	fl 	fo 	)-co ranclusion 	-rri 	ec2 

n-cnepcocu:-- 	7hc-:1 --i -'c 	aeptcd 

lint, nuti.OLjtL 	-.h.Ilran5ir o 	em 

on 	the 	apein- 	OT 	Line- 	i-il 
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The Railway Ooard in the above letter made it sO 

clear that the DiciolinaLy Authority as ,ell as. the 

opel1at. Authority has to pass a spe-a'rin or:Ter and 

the argument aI2VanCeC' by the learned courel for the 

Railr,.:y is cont:rary to the instructions contained in 

the above referred to 	tt leer o f the Railesy 2oard. 

tv '- 0 

So far as the answer to a question in the Lepartmental 
4--- 

enquiry by the Applicant "that there was a corrrunicatiori 

gap9  how it is advantageous to the case of the respondents, 

the learned counsel for the Railways was not able to 

explain properly. 	It 	s not clearly stated how and 
4AA 

in whsi connection this communication aoj. 	There is no L 

proper explanation by the respondents. The petitioner 

in so clear terms tated .hat he tid not as)5 the trollTflefl 

to get the troliy to the spot or on the line. 

One of the 2rolleyrnen ri Rajesh P.ameshwar also s.at.. d 

them 
that the applicant dia no ask/ 	to get the trolley 

on to the line. 	Moreover, .he applicant ­;:is with the 

Station Master. He sent there to obtain the pefrsission 

of the Station Master to work on the line and he was 

sitting with the Station Master at the time of the 

accident. He never expected that the Tro11enen 
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wOuld te<e 	Lo1ley \JjtThDUt :ir 	ion 	tr.'c: 

Otcrwi:e he c.ul 	s]eT t-tn n0. to reL hc trolley 

or. rho line .i'nour hir crnisior 	i enly on cccount of. 

nction of 	...r le'rren, the cc i.enc occurrcc. 	Th 

crgrT.nb 	:nCc 	.y tue le:rec Cuun e1. fcr: the R 

cnnoc ther.:focc be .ecrecit... 	 _ 

- 

LiT1 Cr:01  ii ithor '-ht: Liciplinary AuJ:orit- 

rice :he 	pellc_ Auce:icy di-cu' :e the 	:nre * 	The 

lrnc' Counsel arnue. tb t. t h i s trLbur]. c-nnot cc into 

evience ric.--. 	he '1- u1e. point t is-"ue is basec on the 
2 

0\!C rice only in hi -  c-e . 	3c ir we crc. unehlc :0 .crrec- - 

wi 	th certnt ton o r he-  Ic; rnecT coon c] for 	e rcson:ents .t-1 

: 	c -nnnQi :einh tIc-- 	ri:Tence r74 this 	 ThoUgh 

thor:. is ncceii:encé thc: the a.:clic2n L in rc-n.onj':1e -For 

th 	accident, th 	nyuha 	h 	pll  cte 

.\uthority hrn cone to 	cr.cluior. that eb 	]icen. i 

inire:tl2' LCSpOs1OlL. or the ccinr. 	then th0::'i-h:nce 

Or. 	recoi 	eiojc - l: revonis thuL th 	ljcn hok çi'i. 

no u-:eo!lee. ahoo  the trolley be-mo hrouobt co the trac
Ali 

ho.c can the renonfen.s come 	the c-onclus or bnL the. 

is inirectl responsible for Th :ct done by he 
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	 I 
trolleymen. The Enauify Offi'-er, 	the Disciplinary 

as well es the Appellate Authority should have auplied 

their rrind scrupulously havina regard. to the material 

on record and their conclusions should be follower by 

a clear and definite findings. 	In this case, there 

is no evidence at all to substantiate the charges 

Tr' 
levelled aainst the applicans. 	n such a 	

1_ 

cannot remain as mere spectators and allow the ros-

pondents to impose penalty. The order is not a 

spcealsina orsTef.. The interference of the Trjbun 1 

is 	there iTorc, mcvi tble. 

By draiin inf _rences and 'urmies, 

penalty s1ould  ot he imposed. 	There must he 

positive evidence to come to the conoluion that. 

the applint is quiley of the charges. 	Is this 

case, i is lackincT. 

The learned counsel for the aeplicant 

srgues :has the app3.icant is a seniormost employee 

and he is the Pj.Tisional Organisms Secretar of 

.estern :.atlway r1oycs Prios, dornhay rision and 

Branch .errsLsTe of Bilimors. 'Jnit and he is ripe for 

promotion. He states that there are no remarks against 



t: 	jflL 	tb e 'ornicc recorc of the epp1iceflt 

-1 	 col -il. nL6Tte.S thrt bccn- u 'c 

the ap1ic-nt i ripe for promoLlon an i' or er LO 

cJeoric: hi proniotion Lhc pp1ic t 	p.neli e' 

4 wnLc y enc accorin 	im h or rs f 

ne no jrL nr 

-:-- 
--, 	 iLfl 4-  L j 

inotion. 	hi1e we re isroeinn jjth the 

	

con ention o 	1rn e  cone1 Lh L Lhr re::nL• 

	

ipriVo the 	 )piicn_ LC) TL. L hi 

14 y i:e€cI the 	n1 Ly 	 ne tine v;e 

cz- 

t tthe imp no or er 	roL 	cp thin oi 

i - tin 	o;r in ir 1 ;iflT' thc ;.7L 	 t 

intTi 1  - e€nni 

eni 

itLee 

nt 

linhin 	b: 	e'rcT 
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in the result, the aoo 

The rosoncen:s arz irectcr to place thpplicmL 

to his. original position with conequ:nL tal henefitc 

- 	such as promotion, payment of 	ff&rence of pay 

allowances, increments etc., 	The responts 

arc iractc Lo implement these orcers within three 

N 	 months frcm th 	LE of recEpt of thes oroei's. 

Tr will he no order as to costs. 

(i ,M. .S INc-H) 
	i 'i L45L( 

Nebcr (JuTicil). 	 Nember (Acm1r. jstrti'w-) 

S 


